

Sessions Case No.06/2021 (CIS S.C No.06/2021, S.T. No.03(02)/2021)

Present:- Shri Asis Kumar Mukherjee, (JO Code, WB-00771)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Order No.43

03.05.2023.

Today is fixed for further evidence.

The sole accused person namely, Rajesh Mandal on C.B. is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present by filing hazira.

No witness is present.

On perusal of the S.R of summons I find that, the witnesses namely, Chandan Mandal S/o. Chhakku Mandal Vill- Mathurapur Karmutola, P.S- Manikchak, Dist- Malda and Mahabir Mandal S/o. Bhudesh Mandal Vill- Mathurapur Karmutola, P.S- Manikchak, Dist- Malda has received the summons but has failed and neglected to appear before this Court.

Hence, Issueailable W.A against the witnesses namely, Chandan Mandal and Mahabir Mandal with a bond of Rs.500/- each.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

To 26.06.2023 & 27.06.2023 for further evidence & W.W.A.

Issue summons upon the rest witnesses.

Dictated & Corrected
by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.