

Sessions Case No.06/2021 (CIS S.C. No.06/2021, S.T. No.03(02)/2021)

Present :- Shri Asis Kumar Mukherjee, (JO Code WB-00771),
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Malda.

Order No.47

29.08.2023

Today is fixed for further evidence.

The sole accused person namely, Rajesh Mandal on C.B. is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present by filing hazira.

One witness is present.

The witness namely, Chandan Mandal is examined by prosecution as PW-2.

The document have been marked as Exbt.3(Signature on the inquest report).

He is cross examined by defence and he is discharged.

The case is adjourned today.

To 28.11.2023 & 29.11.2023 for further evidence.

Dictated & corrected
by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.