

Sessions Case No. 06/2021  
CIS Sessions Case No. 06/2021  
Sessions Trial No. 03(02)/2021  
Present:- Arpita Ghosh, (JO Code-WB00907)  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1,  
Malda.

Order No.48.  
28.11.2023

Sole accused namely, Rajesh Mandal on C.B. is present by filing hazira.  
Ld. Defence Counsel and Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

Two witnesses are present.

Witnesses namely, Kanchan Mandal and Mahabir Mandal are examined by  
prosecution as PW3 and PW4. They are cross examined by defence and discharged.

To-date (29.11.2023).

Dictated & Corrected  
by me.

**Sd/- A. Ghosh,**  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1  
Malda.

**Sd/- A. Ghosh,**  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1  
Malda.