

Sessions Case No.06/2021
CIS Sessions Case No.06/2021
Sessions Trial No. 03(02)/2021

Present:- Arpita Ghosh, (JO Code-WB00907)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Malda.

Order No.53.
27.02.2024

Sole accused namely, Rajesh Mandal on C.B. is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present with one witness.

The witness namely, Dr. Alope Mazumder is examined by Ld. P.P.-in-charge as PW7 and he proves the P.M, report which be marked as exhibit 4 and he is cross-examined by defence and is discharged.

Fixing 19.04.2024 for evidence of C.S.W. Nos. 12 & 13.

and 20.04.2024 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 14.

Issue summons at once.

Dictated & Corrected

by me.

Sd/- A. Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court-1
Malda.

Sd/- A. Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1
Malda.