

Sessions Case No. 6/2021  
Registration No. 6/2021  
CNR - WBML02-0010442020  
Present:- Arpita Ghosh, (JO Code-WB00907)  
Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Order no. 54, Date 19/04/2024 :

Accused Rajesh Mandal is present in court today.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Summons in respect of Sunita Mandal, Anita Mandal has been served. These witnesses were supposed to appear today to depose in connection with this case. It is 11.45 a.m. No witness is present. Issue bailable (Rs.800/-) WWA in respect of witness Sunita Mandal and Anita Mandal.

To date i.e. 20.4.2024 for evidence of Amal Sharma and Kartik Podder in respect of whom summons has also been served.

*Dictated & corrected by :*

*A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.*

*A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.*