

Sessions Case No. 6/2021
Registration No. 6/2021
CNR - WBML02-0010442020
Present:- Arpita Ghosh, (JO Code-WB00907)
Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Order no. 56, Date 04/06/2024 :

Accused Rajesh Mandal is present in court today by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Witness Bishal Mandal is present. He is examined as PW-9. The said witness is declared hostile by prosecution. He is cross-examined by Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Defence Counsel and he is discharged.

Warrantee witness Amal Sharma surrenders and prays for releasing him on submitting PR bond.

Ld. PP in charge submits that unless the court releases the witness on PR bond, the witness cannot be examined as PW.

Considered.

Prayer of warrantee witness Amal Sharma for releasing him on PR bond is allowed. He may find bail by furnishing PR bond of Rs.800/-.

Accordingly PR bond furnished by CSW Amal Sharma is accepted and he is examined as PW-10. The written complaint is marked as Exbt.1/1. After cross-examination in full he is discharged.

Non execution report of WWA issued in respect of other witnesses submitted by ASI Pijush Mandal is received.

To date i.e. 05.6.2024 for evidence.

Dictated & corrected by :

A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.

A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.