

Sessions Case No. 6/2021
Registration No. 6/2021
CNR - WBML02-0010442020
Present:- Arpita Ghosh, (JO Code-WB00907)
Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Order no. 57, Date 05/06/2024 :

Accused Rajesh Mandal is present in court today by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Witness SI Firoj Sardar is present. He is examined as PW-11. The said witness proved the inquest report and dead body challan which are marked as Exbt.P-3/1 and Exbt.P-5. The witness is cross-examined by Ld. Defence Counsel and he is discharged.

To 20.7.2024 for evidence.

Dictated & corrected by :

A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.

A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.