

Sessions Case No. 06-2021 (Reg.No.06/2021)

Present : - Smt. Susmita Chowdhury

Addl. Sessions Judge,

Fast Track 3rd Court Malda.

In charge of F.T.C. 1st Court Malda.

Order No. 59

25.09.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole Accd. Person is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. in charge files hazira.

Regular P.O is transferred.

Witnesses namely Sunita Mandal @ Sumita Mandal, W/O – Rajkumar Mandal, Sunita Mandal @ Sumita Mandal, W/O – Jatin Mandal and Anita Mandal, W/O – Bijay Mandal are surrendered before this Court and prays for release them on P.R. Bond.

Prayer of warrantee witnesses Sunita Mandal, Sunita Mandal and Anita Mandal for releasing them on P.R. bond is allowed. They may find bail by furnishing P.R. bond of Rs. 800/-.

Accordingly P.R. bond furnished by the warrantee witnesses is accepted.

The warrantee witnesses namely Sunita Mandal @ Sumita Mandal, W/O – Rajkumar Mandal, Sunita Mandal @ Sumita Mandal, W/O – Jatin Mandal and Anita Mandal, W/O – Bijay Mandal are release on bail.

Recall the warrant.

Fix 08.01.2025 for evidence.

Accd. Persons are as before.

Dict. By,

**A.S.J.
F.T.C. 1st Malda. I/C**

**Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C. 1st Malda. I/C**