

Present: N. Tamang, Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, Fast Track, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Malda.

**S.C.06/21 (Reg. 06/21)**

**Order No. 63 dated 03.09.2025**

*Today is fixed for evidence.*

*Sole accused person on CB is present by filing hazira.*

*Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld Defence Lawyer are present.*

*CSW 9 Sunita Mandal @ Sumita Mandal and CSW 8 Anita Mandal are present.*

*They are examined-in-chief, declared hostile by Ld. PP in Charge, cross-examined by Ld. PP in Charge and further cross-examined in full by Ld. Counsel for the accused and discharged as PW 12 and PW 13.*

*Todate for Evidence (04.09.2025)*

*Dictated, Corrected By Me.*

*ASJ, FTC-1, Malda.*

*ASJ, FTC-1, Malda.*