

Present: N. Tamang, Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, Fast Track, 1st Court, Malda.

S.C.06/21 (Reg. 06/21)

Order No. 64 dated 04.09.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld Defence Lawyer are present.

CSW 7 Sunita Mandal is present.

She is examined-in-chief, declared hostile by Ld. PP in Charge, cross-examined by Ld. PP in Charge and further cross-examined in full by Ld. Counsel for the accused and discharged as PW 14.

Issue summons upon CSW 14 SI Tapas Rajak being the Investigating Officer through Superintendent of Police, Malda who is to ensure service of summons and submit a report.

Copy of the Order and the summons be sent to Superintendent of Police, Malda. for information and compliance.

Fix 12.09.2025 for Evidence of CSW 14 SI Tapas Rajak

Dictated, Corrected By Me.

ASJ, FTC-1, Malda.